building on completion in 2016 was about Three Hundred Million Naira 

(N300,000,000:00). 

3. The Headquarter Building of the University of Ibadan Research 

Foundation (at Ajibode), funded by Rt. Hon. Dr. Chevalier Justus Itsueli 

(UI Alumnus 1966). The benefactor    spent    about    One    Hundred    

and    Five    Million    Naira (N105,000,000:00:) on the project which was 

commissioned in 2018. 

4. The Centre for Physiological and Pharmacological Research Centre 

donated by the Nathaniel  Idowu  Foundation  (Facilitated  by  the  

Provost,  College  of Medicine, Professor E. Oluwabunmi Olopade-

[...]

Dr Oladimeji Olabanji Building at the Institute of Peace and Strategic 

Studies. 

7. The  Alumni  Postgraduate  Hall,  built  by  the  University  of  Ibadan  

Alumni Association (UIAA) Worldwide. The facility cost about Eighty 

Million Naira (N80,000,000:00). 

8. Donation of Three Hundred and Twenty Four Million Naira 

(N324,000,000:00:) to the Akinkugbe Kidney Centre by General 

Theophilus Yakubu Danjuma, GCON, in January 2020. Part of the fund is 

being used to support a Post-Doctoral Fellowship in Nephrology. 

9. The  Kessington  Adebukola  Adebutu  Foundation  (KAAF)  Auditorium

[...]

in  the Department of Human Nutrition and Dietetics endowed by Odole 

Oodua Sir Adebutu Kessington. This was facilitated by Professor Emeritus 

Tola Atinmo, FAS. The building which comprises an auditorium and ultra-

modern multi-media facilities and a standby generator for alternative power 

supply cost about Three Hundred and Fifty Million Naira 

(N350,000,000:00) was commissioned by Vice- President Yemi Osibajo, 

GCON, SAN. 

10. The  Mosobalaje  Oyawoye  Building  incorporating  e-library  and  Aret  

Adams Professorial Chair offices in the Department of Geology; funded by 

the Association  of  Ibadan  University  Geologists  (Ibadan  Geologists’)  

and  Niger Delta Petroleum Exploration and Production Company Limited. 

The estimated cost on completion was about Five Hundred and Forty 

Million Naira (N540,000,000:00). 

11. Donation  of  Ten  Million  Naira  (N10,000,000:00)  to  the  Department  

of Economics by the Central Bank of Nigeria as part of activities marking 

60 years of the founding of the Department. 

12. Extensive and Periodic Renovation of Alexander Brown Hall by the main

[...]

by BOVAS Foundation to students drawn from seven participating faculties 

in the University namely: Science, Technology, Veterinary Medicine, Basic 

Medical Sciences, Clinical Sciences, Dentistry and Pharmacy. Each 

scholarship is worth between  One  Hundred  and  Twenty Thousand  Naira  

(N120,000.00)  and  One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Naira (N150,000:00) 

and is awarded to selected 200 level students. Once awarded, the beneficiary 

continues to receive the award till he/she completes the  degree 

programme. The first set of awards were made during the 2014/2015 

academic session. 

14. Donation of Twenty Five Million Naira (N25,000,000:00) by the then 

Governor- Elect of Oyo State, Engr Seyi Makinde, FNSE, in March 2019. 

15. Donation of a bus to the Faculty of Law and Vertical Extension of the 

Bola Ige Building  at  the  Dr  Michael  Omolayole  Complex  of  UIAA  

Worldwide  by Barrister Allen Onyeama, Alumnus 1983, Chairman Air

[...]

Haemacytometer, Carbon dioxide incubator, Real Time-Polymerase Chain 

Reactor, Spectrophotometer, Rotary evaporator, Water purification systems 

and Freezers (-86 degrees Celsius, -20 degrees Celsius). The market value 

of the items donated as of March 2020 was about One Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand US Dollars ($150,000:00). This is equivalent to Fifty Eight 

Million and One Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Naira 

(N58,125,000:00). 

The University of Ibadan paid the counterpart fund of Twenty Six 

Thousand and Five Hundred US Dollars ($26,500) to Seeding Labs, USA, 

which covered the cost of shipment to Apapa Wharf Port, Lagos from our 

Internally Generated Revenue.  The University was also responsible for 

clearing and custom duties, transportation from Lagos to the University of 

Ibadan and part of the installation cost to the tune of Five Million and